Minutes of MC Human Rights Commission Jan 60

Marty Corley

Mary Ellen Quinn
Gertrude Grahane Farmer
Albertine Allen

Kameesha Williams

Bunny Dimke

Derald Borton
Sherese Haulcy

Tyra Robinson-Walker
Vacant

Vacant

Donald Przybylinski

11/2/2026
12/31/2027
11/2/2025
11/1/2026

2/2/2027

11/1/2026
11/2/2026
11/2/2025

12/31/2027

Mayor Appointed
Mayor Appointed
Mayor Appointed
Mayor Appointed

Mayor Appointed

Mayor Appointed
Mayor Appointed
Mayor Appointed
Mayor Appointed
Mayor Appointed
Mayor Appointed

Council Liaison

Minutes of MC Human Rights Commission

Tuesday January 6th, 2026

.Call to Order: 12:00 by Chair Derald Borton

Roll Call: Present: Derald Borton, Bunny Dimke, Kameesha Williams. Mary Ellen Quinn,

Don PrzyObylski, Albertine Allen
Absent: Tyra Robinson-Walker

December Minutes motion by Mary Ellen 2" by Marty pass 7 to 0



Finance Report: Bunny said there was a total of $5,159.08 motion by Marty 2" by Mary
Ellen 7 to O pass; Yearly budget discussed including scholarships, sponsorships, awards dinner,
etc.
Mayors grant of $3,000 deposited 12.31.25 and is included in the total
Community Engagement Committee: Board and Commission training January 14 5p at City
Hall
Martin Luther King presentation January 15 12:30p (Hammond location)

January 19 7:45a at PNW (Westville location)
Paint and Sip rescheduled for Spring due to inclement weather
Commissioners comment: Albertine mentioned Martin Luther King presentation January 19
7:45a at PNW (Westville location), Kameesha asked for mentors at school, Marty mentioned
Community Brunch February 7 at Salvation Army, Derald mentioned that he will be
presenting the 2025 report to the council at the meeting January 6th at 6:30p
Public comment none
Meeting adjourns at 12:30 pm motion by Marty 2nd by Bunny
next meeting February 3rd, 2026, at 12.00 at MCPD.
Kameesha Williams- Secretary



