

Minutes of MC Human Rights Commission Jan 6th0

Marty Corley	11/2/2026	Mayor Appointed
Mary Ellen Quinn	12/31/2027	Mayor Appointed
Gertrude Grahane Farmer	11/2/2025	Mayor Appointed
Albertine Allen	11/1/2026	Mayor Appointed
Kameesha Williams	2/2/2027	Mayor Appointed
Bunny Dimke	11/1/2026	Mayor Appointed
Derald Borton	11/2/2026	Mayor Appointed
Sherese Haulcy	11/2/2025	Mayor Appointed
Tyra Robinson-Walker	12/31/2027	Mayor Appointed
Vacant		Mayor Appointed
Vacant		Mayor Appointed
Donald Przybylinski		Council Liaison

Minutes of MC Human Rights Commission
Tuesday January 6th, 2026

.Call to Order: 12:00 by Chair Derald Borton

Roll Call: Present: Derald Borton, Bunny Dimke, Kameesha Williams. Mary Ellen Quinn, Don Przybylinski, Albertine Allen

Absent: Tyra Robinson-Walker

December Minutes motion by Mary Ellen 2nd by Marty pass 7 to 0

Finance Report: Bunny said there was a total of \$5,159.08 motion by Marty 2nd by Mary Ellen 7 to 0 pass; Yearly budget discussed including scholarships, sponsorships, awards dinner, etc.

Mayors grant of \$3,000 deposited 12.31.25 and is included in the total

Community Engagement Committee: Board and Commission training January 14 5p at City Hall

Martin Luther King presentation January 15 12:30p (Hammond location)

January 19 7:45a at PNW (Westville location)

Paint and Sip rescheduled for Spring due to inclement weather

Commissioners comment: Albertine mentioned Martin Luther King presentation January 19 7:45a at PNW (Westville location), Kameesha asked for mentors at school, Marty mentioned Community Brunch February 7 at Salvation Army, Derald mentioned that he will be presenting the 2025 report to the council at the meeting January 6th at 6:30p

Public comment none

Meeting adjourns at 12:30 pm motion by Marty 2nd by Bunny

next meeting February 3rd, 2026, at 12.00 at MCPD.

Kameesha Williams- Secretary